DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70136717    Master Contract:  158887
Project: 70136717  Date Issued: June 16,  2017
Issued to: PHOENIX CONTACT GmbH & Co. KG
8  Flachsmarktstrasse
Blomberg,  Germany,
Attention:  Mr. Volker Juckel

<1000
(L–L & L-G)
Certificate:  70136717
Project:  70136717
                                              Master Contract: 158887
                                  Date Issued:  June 16, 2017
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 3
TTC 6 - 6,2mm single stage
Model
Nominal
Voltage
Nominal
Current
Rated Breakdown Voltage
100 V/s (Vdc) 100 V/µs (Vdc)
GDT-C-24AC 24 V ac  2 A 184-276 (L–G) <1000 (L–G)
GDT-C-110AC 110 V ac  2 A 184-276 (L–G) <1000 (L–G)
GDT-D-24AC 24 V ac  2 A 184-276 (L–L) <1000 (L–L)
GDT-D-60AC 60 V ac  2 A 184-276 (L–L) <1000 (L–L)
MOV-C-24DC 24 V dc 10 A 38-93 (L–G) <1000 (L–G)
MOV-C-48DC 48 V dc 10 A 85-165 (L–G) <1000 (L–G)
MOV-C-60DC 60 V dc 10 A 100-200 (L–G) <1000 (L–G)
MOV-C-120AC 120 V ac 10 A 200-395 (L–G) <1000 (L–G)
MOV-D-24DC 24 V dc 10 A 38-93 (L–L) <1000 (L–L)
TVSD-C-12DC 12 V dc 10 A 15-25 (L–G) <1000 (L–G)
TVSD-C-24DC 24 V dc 10 A 30-45 (L–G) <1000 (L–G)
TVSD-C-48DC 48 V dc 10 A 60-80 (L–G) <1000 (L–G)
TVSD-C-60DC 60 V dc 10 A 75-100 (L–G) <1000 (L–G)
TVSD-D-24DC 24 V dc 10 A 30-45 (L–L) <1000 (L–L)
TVSD-D-48DC 48 V dc 10 A 60-80 (L–L) <1000 (L–L)
TVSD-D-60DC 60 V dc 10 A 75-100 (L–L) <1000 (L–L)
Certificate:  70136717
Project:  70136717
                                              Master Contract: 158887
                                  Date Issued:  June 16, 2017